PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
Name Execution Date						
Robert Frederick Veasey			03/08/2012			
Christopher Nigel Langley			03/08/2012			
Steven Wimpenny			03/08/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	DCA Design Inter	national LTD	itional LTD			
Street Address:	19 Church Street					
City:	Warwick					
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDO	DOM				
Postal Code:	CV34 4AB					
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Num	nber			
Property Ty	pe	Num 280903	nber			
Property Ty Application Number:	pe 13		nber			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	pe 13		nber			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	pe 133 0ATA (312)913-00	280903	nber			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone:	pe 133 DATA (312)913-00 3129132138	280903 002 3	nber			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email:	pe [] DATA (312)913-00 3129132138 lopez@mbh	280903 002 3 b.com				
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	pe [] DATA (312)913-00 3129132138 lopez@mbh	280903 002 3				
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	pe []] DATA (312)913-00 3129132138 lopez@mbh sent to the e-main Thomas E. Y	280903 002 3 b.com <i>l address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i>				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	pe [312)913-00 3129132138 lopez@mbh sent to the e-main Thomas E. 1 300 S. Wac	280903 002 3 b.com <i>l address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i>				
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe [13: [312]913-00 [3129132138 [lopez@mbh sent to the e-mail [300 S. Wac [Suite 3100]	280903 2002 3 b.com <i>l address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> Wettermann ker Drive				
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe [13: [312]913-00 [3129132138 [lopez@mbh sent to the e-mail [300 S. Wac [Suite 3100]	280903 002 3 b.com <i>l address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i>				
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	pe [312)913-00 3129132138 lopez@mbh sent to the e-main Thomas E. V 300 S. Wac Suite 3100 Chicago, ILI	280903 2002 3 b.com <i>l address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> Wettermann ker Drive				
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe [312)913-00 3129132138 lopez@mbh sent to the e-main Thomas E. V 300 S. Wac Suite 3100 Chicago, ILI IUMBER:	280903 002 3 b.com <i>l address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> Wettermann ker Drive _INOIS 60606				
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	pe [312)913-00 3129132138 lopez@mbh sent to the e-main Thomas E. V 300 S. Wac Suite 3100 Chicago, ILI IUMBER:	280903 002 3 b.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> Wettermann ker Drive _INOIS 60606 10-298-US-CON1				
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe [13: DATA (312)913-00 3129132138 lopez@mbh sent to the e-main Thomas E. \ 300 S. Wac Suite 3100 Chicago, ILI IUMBER:	280903 002 3 b.com <i>l address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> Wettermann ker Drive _INOIS 60606 10-298-US-CON1 thomas e. wettermann				

R

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

l/we

- 1) Robert Frederick Veasey, 31 Lonsdale Road, Lillington, Learnington Spa, Warwickshire, CV32 7EP, UK
- 2) Christopher Nigel Langley, 120 Leicester Lane, Leamington Spa, Warwickshire, CV32 7HH, UK
- 3) Steven Wimpenny, 12 Greatheed Road, Learnington Spa, Warwickshire, CV31-3QH, UK CV 32 したら

The inventors are citizens of United Kingdom

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto DCA Design International LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Great Britain, located at 19 Church Street, Warwick, CV34 4AB, Great Britain,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith

Ser. No.: 13/280,903

Filed: October 25, 2011

Entitled: DRIVE MECHANISMS SUITABLE FOR USE IN DRUG DELIVERY DEVICES

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

1 ^{si} .	Robert Frederick Veasey)	Date:	08 03	12
2 nd .	(Christopher Nigel Langley)	Date: _ 08	MARCH	2012
3 rd .	(Steven WImpenny)	Date: 05	03/12	

RECORDED: 04/17/2012